From: Phyllis Beaulieu

To: "Tanya Trenholm"

Subject: 2BE-HEE0712 and 2BE-PER0610

Date: Friday, June 24, 2011 3:40:00 PM

Attachments: 110506 2BE-HEEQ712 INAC LUP Request for Closure-IMLE.pdf

110506 2BE-PER0611 INAC LUP Request for Closure-IMLE.pdf

Good afternoon Tanya

The attached documentation was received by the NWB on May 19, 2011 in relation to the closure
of these two files. Itis my understanding that the information contained within the June 8, 2010
letter and the November 12, 2010 letter from Land Administration in Iqaluit does not constitute a
final closure of the site from Water Resources Division. Please review and advise.

Regards,

Phyllis Beaulieu

Manager of Licensing

Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

Phone: (867) 360-6338, Ext. 26

Fax: (867)360-6369

Email: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org


mailto:Tanya.Trenholm@inac-ainc.gc.ca
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May 6, 2011

NUNAVUT WATER BOARD
P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU

X0B 110

Attention: Phyllis Beaulieu, Manager of Licensing

Dear Ms Beaulieu;

Reference: = NWB File No. 2BE-HEE0712
This letter shall serve as our request for closure of the ahove noted file. We hereby confirm that on
November 12, 2010 Indian and Northern Affairs Canada provided final clearance of the associated Land
Use Permit #N2005C0022 (a copy of which is attached for ease of reference).

Please contact the undersigned, should you have any questions regarding this matter.

Thank you.

Land Manager

Jdc Nunavut Water
Attachment Board
MAY 1 9 201

Public Registry

P.0O. Box 11584, Suite 1410 - 650 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 4N8
Telephone: 604-687-6644 Facsimile: 604-687-1448 E-Mail: info@diamondex.net
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‘*l Indian and Northern  Affaires indiennes \

Affairs Canada et du Nord Canada
www.inac.ge.ca wiww.ainc.ge.ca

Land Administration

P.G: Box 100

IQALUIT, NU X0A 0HO
~ Phone: 867-975-4275
FAX: 867-975-4286

November 12, 2010

Diamondex Resources Lid. _
P.0O. Box 11584, 1410-650 W. Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC '

V56K 4N8
3

Dear Ms.Stritychuk:

Re: Land Use Permit #N2005C0022

Type of Operation: Mineral Exploration- Campsite
Location: Takivuak lake Area, Kitikmeot, NU

Your fife - Votra référence

Our fila - Naitre référence

RECEIVEN DEC -2 2010

We have now received verification from our field office that your final plan submission is correct

and that this operation has been satisfactorily completed.

There is 1o land use fees owing or refundable for this operation.

I hereby grant you final clearance for the above operation conducted under the authority of land
use permit #N2005C0022. This releases you from all obligations under the said permit and the

annexed operating cond1t10ns

Thank you for your co-operation. Qur file is now closed.

Sincerely,

racey McCaie
A/Land Administrator Specialist

ce: Manager, Field Operations
RMO - Kitikmeot RMO
CIDMS # 434675

Canada

Ieoqou -
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May 6, 2011

NUNAVUT WATER BOARD
P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU

X0B 110

Attention: Phyllis Beaulieu, Manager of Licensing

Dear Ms Beaulieu;

Reference:  NWB File No. 2BE-PER0610
This letter shall serve as our request for closure of the above noted file. We hereby confirm that on June
8, 2010 Indian and Northern Affairs Canada provided final clearance of the associated Land Use Permit
#N2005C0021 (a copy of which is attached for ease of reference).

Please contact the undersigned, should you have any questions regarding this matter.

Thank you.

Yours truly:

i’

DIAMONDEX RESOURCES LTD.

Deborgh Chadwick
Land Manager

/dc
Attachment Nunavut Water
Board
MAY 19 200

Public Registry

P.0. Box 11584, Suite 1410 - 650 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 4N8
Telephone: 604-687-6644 Facsimile: 604-687-1448 E-Mail: info@diamondex.net
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E* Indian and Northarn
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' www.inac.ge.ca

Land Administration

P.O. Box 100 .
IQALUIT, NU X0A OHO
Phone: 867-975-4275
FAX: 867-975-4286

June 8, 2010

Diamondex Resources Lid.
P.O.Box 11584, 1410-650 W
Vancouver, B.C.

V6B 4N8

Dear Anna North:

Affaires indiennes
et du Nord Canada

www.ainc.ge.ca

. Georgia Street

Re: Land Use Permit #N2005C0021
Type of Operation: Mining Exploration-Campsite
Location: Kikerk Lake Area, Kitikmeot, NU

RECEIVED-
NGV 0 § 2010

Your fite - Votre réfdrence

Qur file - Notre référence

We have now received verification from our field office that your final plan submission is correct
and that this operation has been satisfactorily completed.

There is no land use fees owing or refundable for this operatibn.

I hereby grant you final clearance for the above operation conducted under the authority of land
use permit #N2005C0021. This releases you from all obligations under the said permit and the

annexed operating conditions.

Thank you for your co-operation. Our file is now closed.

Sincerely,

é W./

eff Mercer
Land Administrator Specialist

cc: Manager, Field Operations

RMO - Kitikmeot RMO
CIDMS # 408503

Canadi

ot






